ORDINANCE NO. 920

ORDINANCE AMENDING DIVISION IV OF THE ADMINISTRATION CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois that,

The ADMINISTRATION CODE of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding language at the end of the prior Code Division IV (paragraph 1-2-12 (A) as follows:

(A) ...Commissioner's duties also shall include the following: Building Maintenance, Animal Control Services, Street Lighting and Signs, Mosquito Chemicals, Materials, and Spraying, and all duties connected with "Tree Maintenance."

Passed by a majority vote of the members of the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois on this <u>13th</u> day of JUNE , 2005.

KEITH HANCOCK, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

X.

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS

1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

)) SS

)

I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.

I further certify that on <u>JUNE 13</u>, 2005 the City Council of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. <u>920</u> which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. <u>920</u>, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on <u>JUNE 15</u>, 2005, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.

Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this 25th day of JUNE , 2005.

ustas